
OPCRC GEMS Schedule 

2016-2017 

Wednesday, August 17  Counselor Meeting (Music Room) 

Wednesday, August 31  Counselor Training Event (Bethel CRC, Lansing) 

Wednesday, September 7 Theme Night (inner narthex) 

Wednesday, September 28 Regular Meeting (2nd-4th grade craft) 

Wednesday, October 5  Regular Meeting (5th-8th grade craft) 

Wednesday, October 19 Counselor Meeting (Music Room) 

Wednesday, October 26 Regular Meeting (2nd-4th grade craft) 

Wednesday, November 9 Regular Meeting (5th-8th grade craft) 

Wednesday, November 16 Regular Meeting (2nd-4th grade craft) 

Wednesday, November 30 Regular Meeting (5th-8th grade craft) 

Wednesday, December 7 Regular Meeting (2nd-4th grade craft) 

Wednesday, December 21 GEMS Christmas Party (no uniform)(FLC) 

Wednesday, January 4  Counselor Meeting (Music Room) 

Wednesday, January 11  Regular Meeting (5th-8th grade craft) 

Wednesday, January 18  Regular Meeting (2nd-4th grade craft) 

Wednesday, February 1  Regular Meeting (5th-8th grade craft) 

Wednesday, February 8  Regular Meeting (2nd-4th grade craft) 

Wednesday, February 22 Regular Meeting (5th-8th grade craft) 

Thursday, March 2  Derby Car testing (no uniform)(not required)(FLC) 

Friday, March 3   Derby Races/Bake Sale 

Wednesday, March 8  Regular Meeting (2nd-4th grade craft) 

Wednesday, March 22  Regular Meeting (5th-8th grade craft) 

Wednesday, April 5  Mother/Daughter Night (FLC) 

Wednesday, April 12  GEMS Movie night (pizza and popcorn)(E/F Room) 

Wednesday, April 26  Awards Night (sanctuary until 7 p.m. then FLC) 

Sunday, April 30  GEMS Sunday 6 p.m. service 

May 20-21   Camp Tecumseh (4th-8th grade girls) 


